Our Ref: 50/2023 JANUARY 2023



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would be grateful if you could please answer the following questions with regards to tier 3 and 4 weight management services.

Please answer all relevant questions - if a question is not applicable/ cannot be answered, please state this.

Tier 3

We have two separate services within the Trust:
BDGH- Dietetics- Tier 3 Weight Management
DRI- Dietetics- Tier 3 Specialist Weight Management

The answers below are for both services together

1. Do you have/ commission a tier 3 weight management service? If so, is this is on behalf of an ICB, (which ICB/ Sub ICB)?

We provide a Tier 3 weight management service which is on behalf of the South Yorkshire ICB

2. For how many patients is your tier 3 weight management service (or equivalent specialist weight management service) commissioned for?

The service is not commissioned for a set number of patients

3. How many patients have been referred to your tier 3 weight management service (or equivalent specialist weight management service) in the past 12 months?

1071

4. How many patients have been treated by your tier 3 weight management service (or equivalent specialist weight management service) in the past 12 months?

TBC- awaiting confirmed number

5. What is the average waiting time to access your Tier 3 weight management service (or equivalent specialist weight management service) in the past 12 months?

190.94 days

Tier 4

- 6. How many patients have been referred to your 4 weight management service (or equivalent specialist weight management service) in the past 12 months?
- 7. What is the current number of patients on a waiting list for your Tier 4 weight management service?
- 8. What is the average waiting time to access your Tier 4 weight management service?
- 9. What is the average waiting time to receiving bariatric surgery in your service?

Our Ref: 50/2023 JANUARY 2023



Bariatric surgery and gastric band can be found in Bluespier data / Camis, but not specifically Tier 4.

Therefore cannot answer with definite figures second section of this FOI.